Window decoration spring gnomes

Instructions No. 2738

o/ 4 Difficulty: Beginner

® Working time: 4 Hours

Let your windows shine colorful with small colorful spring gnomes. Whether big or small, everyone is happy to have spring-like company.
The small gnomes are easy to create and are also well suited for crafting with children.

Alternative: Painting with Window Fantasy

Colorful window decoration
Spring gnomes

Our spring gnomes want to beautify your windows
and let them shine in colorful spring light. You
have the free choice whether you want to
implement and design this with our colorful clay
cardboard or our window paint (Window Fantasy).

Clay cardboard variant

First, transfer the individual motif parts onto the
clay cardboard using the graphite paper. Make
sure to add a small overhang to glue the
individual parts together.

Then cut out the motif parts and trace the
contours of the spring gnomes with a fineliner.
For example, the Karin Pigment Decobrush
markers you can then complete and add patterns
and shading.

Now the individual motifs are only assembled
with craft glue and can then be presented in the
window.

First of all, place the motif template in a transparent sleeve. The Window Fantasy motif is painted directly on this sleeve/foil.

You start to trace the contours of your motif with black Window Fantasy contour paint.

As soon as the contours are dry, you can fill in the different painting areas with color according to your wishes.

As soon as the paint has dried, the motif can be easily removed from the foil and decorated on the windowTip: When painting with Window Color paint, also
fill in the spaces between your motif with transparent paint. This will prevent your motif from tearing when you remove it from the film and position it on the

glass.

Article information:

Article number
754088-80
591201
560566
131803
111065

Article name

VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mIWhite

Transparent pockets "Window Color", 100 pieces
Graphite paper

VBS Handicraft scissors, 11 cm

VBS Handicraft glue85 g

Qty

R T | Y



762410
18365
754064-33
754088-00
706674-42
754088-25
754088-55
754088-57
754088-06
754088-21
754088-17
704960
706674-00

New instructions
every week directly
in your inbox

Pigma Micron case, set of 3

Karin PIGMENT Decobrush CollectionBasic Colors
Kreul Window Color, 80 mIMeat Colours
VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mIClear

Photo cardboardApricot

VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlOrange

VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlLime

VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mIPurple

VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mIRose

VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mISun yellow
VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mIContour Black
VBS Cardboard block

Photo cardboardWhite

VBs
CREATIVE

FRIEN

[

U G U G (U (U U O O


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/newsletter/

	Window decoration spring gnomes
	Let your windows shine colorful with small colorful spring gnomes. Whether big or small, everyone is happy to have spring-like company. The small gnomes are easy to create and are also well suited for crafting with children.
	Colorful window decoration spring gnomes
	Clay cardboard variant
	Alternative: Painting with Window Fantasy

	Article information:


