Window decoration spring gnomes

Instructions No. 2738

Working time: 4 Hours

Let your windows shine colorful with small colorful spring gnomes. Whether big or small, everyone is happy to have spring-like company. The small gnomes are easy to create and are also well suited for crafting with children.



Colorful window decoration spring gnomes

Our spring gnomes want to beautify your windows and let them shine in colorful spring light. You have the free choice whether you want to implement and design this with our colorful clay cardboard or our window paint (Window Fantasy).

Clay cardboard variant

First, transfer the individual motif parts onto the clay cardboard using the graphite paper. Make sure to add a small overhang to glue the individual parts together.

Then cut out the motif parts and trace the contours of the spring gnomes with a fineliner. For example, the Karin Pigment Decobrush markers you can then complete and add patterns and shading.

Now the individual motifs are only assembled with craft glue and can then be presented in the window.

Alternative: Painting with Window Fantasy

First of all, place the motif template in a transparent sleeve. The Window Fantasy motif is painted directly on this sleeve/foil.

You start to trace the contours of your motif with black Window Fantasy contour paint.

As soon as the contours are dry, you can fill in the different painting areas with color according to your wishes.

As soon as the paint has dried, the motif can be easily removed from the foil and decorated on the window.**Tip**: When painting with Window Color paint, also fill in the spaces between your motif with transparent paint. This will prevent your motif from tearing when you remove it from the film and position it on the glass.

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
754088-80	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlWhite	1
591201	Transparent pockets "Window Color", 100 pieces	1
560566	Graphite paper	1
131803	VBS Handicraft scissors, 11 cm	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue85 g	1

762410	Pigma Micron case, set of 3	1
18365	Karin PIGMENT Decobrush CollectionBasic Colors	1
754064-33	Kreul Window Color, 80 mlMeat Colours	1
754088-00	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlClear	1
706674-42	Photo cardboardApricot	1
754088-25	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlOrange	1
754088-55	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlLime	1
754088-57	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlPurple	1
754088-06	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlRose	1
754088-21	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlSun yellow	1
754088-17	VBS Window Fantasy, 85 mlContour Black	1
704960	VBS Cardboard block	1
706674-00	Photo cardboardWhite	1

New instructions every week directly in your inbox

Register now >

